
2024-25 Iowa Women's Tennis

Iowa Season Statistics ( Oct 16, 2024)

Overall record: 0-0  • Conference: 0-0  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 0-0  • Away: 0-0  • Neutral: 0-0

vs National ranked: 0-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranke Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Tereza Dejnozkova 4-3 0-0 4-3 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 4-3

Daianne Hayashida 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-2

Pia Kranholdt 2-3 0-0 2-3 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 2-3

Jessica Matthews 1-4 0-0 1-4 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-4

Barbora Pokorna 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-2

Marisa Schmidt 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-2

Nikita Vishwase 2-4 0-0 2-4 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W2 2-4

Totals 17-20 0-0 17-20 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Percentage .459 .000 .459 .000 --- --- --- --- --- --- .000 .000

vs ranke Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Daianne Hayashida/Marisa Schmidt 4-2 0-0 4-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 4-2

Tereza Dejnozkova/Barbora Pokorna 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-2

Pia Kranholdt/Nikita Vishwase 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-2

Totals 10-6 0-0 10-6 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Percentage .625 .000 .625 .000 --- --- --- .000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nat'l Reg'l

9/21-29/24 ITA All-American Championships  (Cary, N.C.)

10/4-6/24 Husky Invitational  (Seattle, Wash.)

10/9-14/24 ITA Central Regionals  (Memphis, Tenn.)



2024-25 Iowa Women's Tennis

Iowa Season Statistics ( Oct 16, 2024)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l

Barbora Pokorna 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Marisa Schmidt 4-2 0-0 4-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Tereza Dejnozkova 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Daianne Hayashida 4-2 0-0 4-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Pia Kranholdt 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Nikita Vishwase 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Totals 10-6 0-0 10-6 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Percentage .625 .000 .625 .000 --- --- --- .000 .000



2024-25 Iowa Women's Tennis

Iowa Individual Match-by-Match ( Oct 16, 2024)

Tereza Dejnozkova

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/21-29/24 vs Texas 128 A. Anazagasty-Pursoo Lost 2-6, 4-6

9/21-29/24 vs Illinois Qu Megan Heuser Lost 4-6, 5-7

10/9-14/24 vs Oklahoma Roisin Gilheany Won 6-2, 2-6, 6-4

10/9-14/24 vs Memphis Leonie Moeller Won 6-2, 6-4

10/9-14/24 vs Oklahoma Chloe Noel Won 6-3, 3-6, 7-5

10/9-14/24 vs Wichita State Xin Tong Wang Lost 1-6, 1-6

10/9-14/24 vs Oklahoma Alina Shcherbinina Won 6-2, 7-5

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/21-29 vs Columbia Qu Gayathri Krishnan/Sophia Strugnell Won 4-6, 7-5, 10-5/Barbora Pok

9/21-29 vs Ohio State Qu Shelly Bereznyak/Audrey Spencer Won 6-3, 6-4/Barbora Pokorna

9/21-29 vs USC Mai Imogen Haddad/Emma Charney Lost 2-6, 0-6/Barbora Pokorna

9/21-29 vs TCU Con Tomi Main/Yu-Chin Tsai Won 1-6, 6-4, 13-11/Barbora Po

10/9-14 vs Wichita State Theodora Chantava/Giorgia Roselli Lost 6-8/Barbora Pokorna



2024-25 Iowa Women's Tennis

Iowa Individual Match-by-Match ( Oct 16, 2024)

Daianne Hayashida

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/21-29/24 vs USC Mai Imogen Haddad Lost 4-6, 0-6

9/21-29/24 vs Georgia Tech Mai Kate Sharabura Won 6-4, 6-2

10/9-14/24 vs Arkansas State Carla Muro Castellvi Won 6-0, 6-0

10/9-14/24 vs Iowa State M. de la Paz Alberto Won 6-2, 6-0

10/9-14/24 vs Oklahoma Ange Oby Kajuru Lost 1-6, 6-1, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/21-29 vs Drexel t-6 Elisa Rigazio/Lorie Lemongo Won 6-2, 6-1/Marisa Schmidt

9/21-29 vs Kansas Qu Gracie Mulville/H. Janse Van Vuuren Lost 4-6, 6-4, 8-10/Marisa Sch

10/9-14 vs Nebraska Tiziana Rossini/Maria Taranova Won 8-4/Marisa Schmidt

10/9-14 vs Lindenwood Daniela Rosenberger/Michelle Trochez Won 8-0/Marisa Schmidt

10/9-14 vs Central Arkansas Konomi Miyakawa/V. Vimuktananda Won 8-3/Marisa Schmidt

10/9-14 vs Arkansas Grace O'Donnell/Anet Koskel Lost 5-8/Marisa Schmidt



2024-25 Iowa Women's Tennis

Iowa Individual Match-by-Match ( Oct 16, 2024)

Pia Kranholdt

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

10/4-6/24 vs Washington Zehra Suko Won 6-3, 6-1

10/4-6/24 vs Denver Louise Wikander Lost 1-6, 1-6

10/4-6/24 vs Washington State Hania Abouelsaad Lost 4-6, 3-6

10/9-14/24 vs Missouri Christine Canete Lost 1-6, 1-6

10/9-14/24 vs Oklahoma Roisin Gilheany Won 2-6, 6-2, 10-4

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

10/4-6/ vs Washington State Elyse Tse/Madhu Satisbabu Won 6-4/Nikita Vishwase

10/4-6/ vs Denver C. Mart. de Valasco/Natalie Cinkova Lost 4-6/Nikita Vishwase

10/4-6/ vs Washington Zehra Suko/Sophie Luescher Won 6-4/Nikita Vishwase

10/9-14 vs Missouri Catherline Chrobak/Amal Gati Won 8-4/Nikita Vishwase

10/9-14 vs Arkansas Katarina Pavlechova/L. Sith. Ndungane Lost 3-8/Nikita Vishwase



2024-25 Iowa Women's Tennis

Iowa Individual Match-by-Match ( Oct 16, 2024)

Jessica Matthews

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

10/4-6/24 vs Washington Carina Syrtveit Lost 0-6, 3-6

10/4-6/24 vs Denver Marley Lambert Lost 4-6, 2-6

10/4-6/24 vs Washington State Martina Puvill Lost 3-6, 1-6

10/9-14/24 vs South Dakota Sorcha Caves Won 6-3, 6-4

10/9-14/24 vs Wichita State Giorgia Roselli Lost 4-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



2024-25 Iowa Women's Tennis

Iowa Individual Match-by-Match ( Oct 16, 2024)

Barbora Pokorna

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/21-29/24 vs Texas 128 Carmen Andreea Herea Lost 2-6, 0-6

9/21-29/24 vs Pennsylvania Qu Maya Urata Won 6-4, 6-3

10/9-14/24 vs Oklahoma Cara Mester Won 6-1, 6-1

10/9-14/24 vs Iowa State A. Supapitch Kuearum Lost 0-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/21-29 vs Columbia Qu Gayathri Krishnan/Sophia Strugnell Won 4-6, 7-5, 10-5/Tereza Dejn

9/21-29 vs Ohio State Qu Shelly Bereznyak/Audrey Spencer Won 6-3, 6-4/Tereza Dejnozkov

9/21-29 vs USC Mai Imogen Haddad/Emma Charney Lost 2-6, 0-6/Tereza Dejnozkov

9/21-29 vs TCU Con Tomi Main/Yu-Chin Tsai Won 1-6, 6-4, 13-11/Tereza Dej

10/9-14 vs Wichita State Theodora Chantava/Giorgia Roselli Lost 6-8/Tereza Dejnozkova



2024-25 Iowa Women's Tennis

Iowa Individual Match-by-Match ( Oct 16, 2024)

Marisa Schmidt

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/21-29/24 vs Baylor 128 Na Dong Won 6-4, 6-1

9/21-29/24 vs Miami (Fla.) Qu Xinyi Nong Lost 1-6, 4-6

10/9-14/24 vs Oklahoma Cara Mester Won 6-0, 6-2

10/9-14/24 vs Tulsa Erin McKenzie Won 4-6, 6-1, 7-5

10/9-14/24 vs Oklahoma Emma Staker Lost 7-5, 3-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/21-29 vs Drexel t-6 Elisa Rigazio/Lorie Lemongo Won 6-2, 6-1/Daianne Hayashid

9/21-29 vs Kansas Qu Gracie Mulville/H. Janse Van Vuuren Lost 4-6, 6-4, 8-10/Daianne Ha

10/9-14 vs Nebraska Tiziana Rossini/Maria Taranova Won 8-4/Daianne Hayashida

10/9-14 vs Lindenwood Daniela Rosenberger/Michelle Trochez Won 8-0/Daianne Hayashida

10/9-14 vs Central Arkansas Konomi Miyakawa/V. Vimuktananda Won 8-3/Daianne Hayashida

10/9-14 vs Arkansas Grace O'Donnell/Anet Koskel Lost 5-8/Daianne Hayashida



2024-25 Iowa Women's Tennis

Iowa Individual Match-by-Match ( Oct 16, 2024)

Nikita Vishwase

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

10/4-6/24 vs Washington Catherine Gagnon Lost 3-6, 6-4, 2-6

10/4-6/24 vs Denver A. Burguete Beltran Lost 0-6, 3-6

10/4-6/24 vs Washington State Elyse Tse Lost 2-6, 4-6

10/9-14/24 vs Wichita State Xin Tong Wang Lost 3-6, 0-6

10/9-14/24 vs Arkansas State Sarah Millard Won 2-6, 6-1, 6-2

10/9-14/24 vs Arkansas Grace O'Donnell Won 3-6, 6-1, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

10/4-6/ vs Washington State Elyse Tse/Madhu Satisbabu Won 6-4/Pia Kranholdt

10/4-6/ vs Denver C. Mart. de Valasco/Natalie Cinkova Lost 4-6/Pia Kranholdt

10/4-6/ vs Washington Zehra Suko/Sophie Luescher Won 6-4/Pia Kranholdt

10/9-14 vs Missouri Catherline Chrobak/Amal Gati Won 8-4/Pia Kranholdt

10/9-14 vs Arkansas Katarina Pavlechova/L. Sith. Ndungane Lost 3-8/Pia Kranholdt


